high-quality and authentic Australian and New Zealand products, The Company operates 15 lifestyle stores
under the AuMake and Broadway brands, strategically located on Australia’s east coast and in New Zealand.
Its physical stores cater to organised inbound tour groups, leveraging established relationships in the Asian
tourism industry with a product range tailored to Asian tourist and local Asian shopper desire for authentic
premium products across skincare, health supplements, wool, honey and clothing. The Company’s physical
store network is complemented by a growing online presence through Broadway Online platform. Its online
network specifically targets the delivery of repeat product sales to tourists who have previously visited
AuMake’s physical stores and potential customers via its travel network partners in mainland China.

ASX:AU8 | aumake.com.au
31 August 2020

Page 5AuMake International Limited ABN 79 150 110 017
T +61 2 8330 8844 | Suite 1.01, 22–36 Mountain Street Ultimo, NSW 2007, Australia

Pro forma income statement – AASB 16 impact reconciliation
FY20

Pro forma
$000’

Recognition of
AASB16 impact

$000’

FY20
Statutory

$000’

FY19
Proforma

$000’
Income Statement as per
Financials:
Revenue 60,057 – 60,057 44,347
Cost of sales (34,708) – (34,708) (36,720)
Gross profit 25,349 – 25,349 7,626
Gross margin 42.2% – 42.2% 17.2%
Other income 1,263 – 1,263 165
Total operating costs (29,558) 2,865 (26,693) (12,500)
EBITDA Loss (2,947) (81) (4,708)
Depreciation (975) (2,649) (3,624) (578)
Finance costs (3) (753) (755) –
Other expenses (687) – (687) (2,457)
Loss before income tax
expenses

(4,610) – (5,147) (7,743)

Income tax – – – (14)
Loss after income tax expense
for the year

(4,610) – (5,147) (7,757)

Exchange difference on
translation of foreign
operations

249 – 249 (287)

Net Loss After tax (4,361) (537) (4,898) (8,044)

 Reversal of operating leases expenses

 Recognition of AASB 16 depreciation and interests